BK71 of Abst pg8 CITY OF EAST BETHEL COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 32, T34, R23.

SHADE TREE COMMERCIAL PARK

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Shade Tree Communities, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, fee owner and 21st Century Bank, a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee, of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota to wit:

The Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 23, except the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 23, and except the North 264 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 23, and except for the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 23 and except for that part taken for State Trunk Highway No. 65 all lying in Anoka County, State of Minnesota.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as SHADE TREE COMMERCIAL PARK and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for the public use forever the avenue, lane and street and the easements for drainage and utility purposes

The North 264 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota. and dedicate to the State of Minnesota the right of access to State Trunk Highway Number 65 as shown on the plat. In witness whereof said Shade Tree Communities, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this 10th day of 1 tember , 2005. SHADE TREE COMMUNITIES, L.L.C. Mark L. Strandlund, President STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF WAR The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of Noember, 2005, by Mark L. Strandlund as President of Shade Tree Communities, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, on behalf of the company. Notary Public Minnesota My commission expires In witness whereof said 21st Century Bank, a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this ___/O+h__ day of ___NOVEMBER_ 21st CENTURY BANK STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{/0th}{}$ day of $\frac{Noventeen}{}$, $\frac{2005}{}$, by James W. Lindberg as Senior Vice President of 21st Century Bank, a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the

My commission expires

hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as SHADE TREE COMMERCIAL PARK; at this plat is a correct representation of the survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and undredths of a foot; that all monuments will be correctly placed in the ground as shown within one year after the according date of this plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat and that there are no stands as defined in M.S. 505.02, Subd. 1 or public highways to be designated other than as shown.
ames E. Napier, Land Surveyor innesota License No. 25343
tate of Minnesota ounty of <u>ANOKA</u>
ne foregoing surveyor's certificate was acknowledged before me this <u>8th</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 00 <u>5</u> by James E. Napier, Land Surveyor, Minnesota License No. 25343.
ANOKA County, Minnesota. y commission expires: JAN. 31, 2010 Notary Public BLAKE L. RIVARD SR NOTARY Public - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010
berety consists that the City Council of the City of East Rothel Analys County Minnesota duly accounted and annuoused the plat
hereby certify that the City Council of the City of East Bethel, Anoka County, Minnesota duly accepted and approved the plat SHADE TREE COMMERCIAL PARK at a regular meeting held this <u>Yh</u> day <u>January</u> , 200 <u>.</u> . applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer was been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and commendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subd. 2.
TY COUNCIL OF EAST BETHEL, MINNESOTA By: Mayor By: Mayor Clerk
necked and approved this 11 TH day of January , 200 G.

1981216.001 Abstract OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the 11 Jan A.O., Jook 1.39 o'clock P.M., and was duly recorded in book 71Abst page 8 Maureen J Devine

By MDT



Land Surveyors & Civil Engineers, Inc.

By: Larry O. Hoium, Anoka County Surveyor
by Charles F. Getzen, Deputy

